
Total Points for the Thanksgiving Day Apple Cup 5K

Row Labels Sum of Total Points
Cougars 192
Huskies 581
No Preference 235
Grand Total 1008



Place Name Team Bib No Age Gender Age Group Div Chip Time Gun Time Pace
Total 

Points
Placing 
Points

Partic. 
Points

1 John Murphy Huskies 269 49 M 1:TOP AG 0:19:15.1 0:19:15.1 6:13/M 31 30 1
2 Nikolai Jankovich Cougars 435 39 M 2:TOP AG 0:20:34.1 0:20:34.9 6:38/M 30 29 1
3 Shain Scott No Preference 279 20 M 3:TOP AG 0:22:23.9 0:22:28.9 7:13/M 29 28 1
4 Teresa Barron Cougars 137 19 F 1:TOP AG 0:22:36.4 0:22:36.4 7:17/M 31 30 1
5 Nathan Every Huskies 204 56 M 1/8:50-59 AG 0:23:08.5 0:23:15.6 7:28/M 28 27 1
6 Dave Cook Huskies 158 55 M 2/8:50-59 AG 0:23:11.3 0:23:19.9 7:29/M 27 26 1
7 Chad Adler No Preference 128 41 M 1/4:40-49 AG 0:23:41.9 0:23:44.0 7:38/M 26 25 1
8 Nate Benedict No Preference 138 25 M 1/8:19-29 AG 0:23:43.3 0:23:49.1 7:39/M 25 24 1
9 Oliver Every Huskies 248 15 M 1/1:12-15 HS 0:23:49.9 0:23:56.8 7:41/M 24 23 1
10 Evan Cook Huskies 161 24 M 2/8:19-29 AG 0:23:57.0 0:24:05.8 7:44/M 23 22 1
11 Christine Jankovich Cougars 436 39 F 2:TOP AG 0:24:30.8 0:24:32.9 7:54/M 30 29 1
12 Christopher Thorne Huskies 433 46 M 2/4:40-49 AG 0:24:42.2 0:24:42.3 7:58/M 22 21 1
13 Lori Thorne Huskies 432 41 F 3:TOP AG 0:24:42.8 0:24:42.9 7:58/M 29 28 1
14 Vasi Jankovich Cougars 1268 35 F 1/12:30-39 AG 0:24:45.6 0:24:47.4 7:59/M 28 27 1
15 Alaina Hines Huskies 252 20 F 1/12:19-29 AG 0:25:13.7 0:25:13.7 8:08/M 27 26 1
16 Emily Murphy Huskies 268 40 F 1/3:40-49 AG 0:25:19.1 0:25:20.7 8:10/M 26 25 1
17 Tiffany McMahan Cougars 265 38 F 2/12:30-39 AG 0:25:29.8 0:25:29.8 8:13/M 25 24 1
18 Bob Papez Huskies 430 50 M 3/8:50-59 AG 0:25:51.1 0:26:01.5 8:20/M 21 20 1
19 Sarah Meyer No Preference 266 37 F 3/12:30-39 AG 0:26:04.3 0:26:04.3 8:25/M 24 23 1
20 Carlos Barrios Huskies 129 25 M 3/8:19-29 AG 0:26:44.9 0:26:49.7 8:37/M 20 19 1
21 Parker Scott Huskies 278 24 M 4/8:19-29 AG 0:26:44.9 0:26:49.5 8:37/M 19 18 1
22 Justin Papez Huskies 429 29 M 5/8:19-29 AG 0:27:08.9 0:27:19.7 8:45/M 18 17 1
23 Abbi Novotny No Preference 271 37 F 4/12:30-39 AG 0:27:12.7 0:27:20.2 8:46/M 23 22 1
24 Tara McElroy Cougars 264 21 F 2/12:19-29 AG 0:27:44.4 0:27:44.4 8:57/M 22 21 1
25 Freida Cook Huskies 172 54 F 1/6:50-59 AG 0:28:10.9 0:28:20.6 9:05/M 21 20 1
26 Michael Rucinski No Preference 277 50 M 4/8:50-59 AG 0:28:27.2 0:28:41.9 9:11/M 17 16 1
27 Karil Morrissey Huskies 267 60 F 1/1:60-99 AG 0:29:17.6 0:29:19.7 9:27/M 20 19 1
28 Preston Smith Cougars 283 29 M 6/8:19-29 AG 0:30:29.5 0:30:35.8 9:50/M 16 15 1
29 Juliet Knowles Huskies 255 21 F 3/12:19-29 AG 0:31:02.7 0:31:03.2 10:01/M 19 18 1
30 Peter Knowles Huskies 258 56 M 5/8:50-59 AG 0:31:03.3 0:31:03.7 10:01/M 15 14 1
31 Samuel Haines No Preference 251 24 M 7/8:19-29 AG 0:31:17.0 0:31:31.6 10:05/M 14 13 1
32 Cathleen Barron Huskies 130 19 F 4/12:19-29 HS 0:31:19.5 0:31:19.5 10:06/M 18 17 1
33 Courtney Sears No Preference 280 30 F 5/12:30-39 AG 0:31:50.6 0:31:52.1 10:16/M 17 16 1
34 Pavel Dvorak No Preference 190 58 M 6/8:50-59 AG 0:32:12.1 0:32:15.2 10:23/M 13 12 1
35 Nicole Fazio No Preference 249 30 F 6/12:30-39 AG 0:32:12.5 0:32:15.7 10:23/M 16 15 1
36 Aiden Roberts Huskies 275 10 M 1/2: 1-11 Elm 0:32:16.3 0:32:21.2 10:25/M 12 11 1
37 Edward Roberts Huskies 276 42 M 3/4:40-49 AG 0:32:22.2 0:32:27.1 10:26/M 11 10 1
38 Emma Every Huskies 194 20 F 5/12:19-29 AG 0:32:27.2 0:32:35.0 10:28/M 15 14 1
39 Lisa Every Huskies 203 52 F 2/6:50-59 AG 0:32:29.8 0:32:37.8 10:29/M 14 13 1
40 Kathryn Vose Huskies 291 28 F 6/12:19-29 AG 0:32:35.9 0:32:45.7 10:31/M 13 12 1
41 Brianna Lund Huskies 263 25 F 7/12:19-29 AG 0:33:39.5 0:33:54.1 10:51/M 12 11 1
42 Amy Brennan Huskies 152 25 F 8/12:19-29 AG 0:34:21.1 0:34:29.9 11:05/M 11 10 1
43 Julie Gerischick Huskies 431 50 F 3/6:50-59 AG 0:35:24.9 0:35:36.2 11:25/M 10 9 1
44 Ken Smith Cougars 281 60 M 1/3:60-99 AG 0:35:25.0 0:35:32.4 11:25/M 10 9 1
45 Jennifer Bullion No Preference 153 30 F 7/12:30-39 AG 0:35:48.2 0:35:48.9 11:33/M 9 8 1
46 Michelle Lewandowski No Preference 261 33 F 8/12:30-39 AG 0:35:57.6 0:36:16.8 11:36/M 8 7 1
47 Alan Lewandowski No Preference 260 69 M 2/3:60-99 AG 0:35:59.8 0:36:17.4 11:36/M 9 8 1
48 Peyina Lin-Roberts Huskies 262 46 F 2/3:40-49 AG 0:36:30.5 0:36:35.7 11:46/M 7 6 1
49 Naina Aus Huskies 428 31 F 9/12:30-39 AG 0:36:32.8 0:36:42.2 11:47/M 6 5 1
50 Irene Lee Huskies 259 19 F 9/12:19-29 AG 0:36:59.2 0:37:02.8 11:56/M 5 4 1
51 Joy Saleska Huskies 1264 11 F 1/2: 1-11 Elm 0:37:02.3 0:37:08.0 11:57/M 4 3 1
52 Jessica Saleska Huskies 1263 10 F 2/2: 1-11 Elm 0:37:02.4 0:37:07.8 11:57/M 3 2 1
53 Thad Saleska Huskies 1262 52 M 7/8:50-59 AG 0:37:07.8 0:37:13.7 11:58/M 8 7 1
54 Caroline Jeannot Huskies 254 31 F 10/12:30-39 AG 0:41:50.4 0:59:12.7 13:30/M 2 1 1
55 Ben Jeannot Huskies 253 30 M 1/1:30-39 AG 0:41:51.3 0:59:12.9 13:30/M 7 6 1
56 Maria Gorman Huskies 434 58 F 4/6:50-59 AG 0:42:18.9 0:42:23.0 13:39/M 2 1 1
57 Ivan Gonzales Huskies 1267 44 M 4/4:40-49 AG 0:44:03.9 0:44:17.4 14:13/M 6 5 1
58 Karen Studarus Huskies 1266 37 F 11/12:30-39 AG 0:44:05.1 0:44:17.7 14:13/M 2 1 1
59 Arturo Gonzales Huskies 1265 7 M 2/2: 1-11 Elm 0:44:05.1 0:44:17.4 14:13/M 5 4 1
60 Lorrie Knowles Huskies 256 55 F 5/6:50-59 AG 0:49:46.4 0:50:03.6 16:03/M 2 1 1
61 Perry Knowles Huskies 257 24 M 8/8:19-29 AG 0:50:15.4 0:50:33.5 16:13/M 4 3 1

Thanksgiving Day Apple Cup 5K 2018
Overall Finish List
Thursday, November 22, 2018
If you have questions regarding your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
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Place Name Team Bib No Age Gender Age Group Div Chip Time Gun Time Pace
Total 

Points
Placing 
Points

Partic. 
Points

If you have questions regarding your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

62 Saniah Naim Huskies 270 21 F 10/12:19-29 AG 0:50:17.2 0:50:34.2 16:13/M 2 1 1
63 Lyn Stultz Huskies 290 58 F 6/6:50-59 AG 0:58:28.8 1:00:57.0 18:52/M 2 1 1
64 Joanie Stultz Huskies 288 29 F 11/12:19-29 AG 0:58:33.5 1:00:53.7 18:53/M 2 1 1
65 Robert Pease No Preference 273 54 M 8/8:50-59 AG 1:04:06.6 1:04:21.2 20:41/M 3 2 1
66 Kathryn Pease No Preference 272 49 F 3/3:40-49 AG 1:04:08.5 1:04:22.0 20:41/M 2 1 1
67 Katie Stultz Huskies 289 29 F 12/12:19-29 AG 1:07:16.0 1:09:36.2 21:42/M 2 1 1
68 Carrie Stultz Huskies 286 31 F 12/12:30-39 AG 1:07:31.9 1:09:59.9 21:47/M 2 1 1
69 Doug Stultz Huskies 287 65 M 3/3:60-99 AG 1:14:07.2 1:16:35.0 23:55/M 2 1 1
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Place Name Apple Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

Place Name Apple Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Teresa Barron Cougars 137 19 4 0:22:36.4 0:22:36.4 7:17/M

2 Christine Jankovich Cougars 436 39 10 0:24:30.8 0:24:32.9 7:54/M

3 Lori Thorne Huskies 432 41 12 0:24:42.8 0:24:42.9 7:58/M

Place Name Apple Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 John Murphy Huskies 269 49 1 0:19:15.1 0:19:15.1 6:13/M

2 Nikolai Jankovich Cougars 435 39 2 0:20:34.1 0:20:34.9 6:38/M

3 Shain Scott No Preference 279 20 3 0:22:23.9 0:22:28.9 7:13/M

Place Name Apple Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Alaina Hines Huskies 252 20 14 0:25:13.7 0:25:13.7 8:08/M

2 Tara McElroy Cougars 264 21 23 0:27:44.4 0:27:44.4 8:57/M

3 Juliet Knowles Huskies 255 21 28 0:31:02.7 0:31:03.2 10:01/M

4 Emma Every Huskies 194 20 35 0:32:27.2 0:32:35.0 10:28/M

5 Kathryn Vose Huskies 291 28 37 0:32:35.9 0:32:45.7 10:31/M

6 Brianna Lund Huskies 263 25 38 0:33:39.5 0:33:54.1 10:51/M

7 Amy Brennan Huskies 152 25 39 0:34:21.1 0:34:29.9 11:05/M

8 Irene Lee Huskies 259 19 47 0:36:59.2 0:37:02.8 11:56/M

9 Saniah Naim Huskies 270 21 56 0:50:17.2 0:50:34.2 16:13/M

10 Joanie Stultz Huskies 288 29 58 0:58:33.5 1:00:53.7 18:53/M

11 Katie Stultz Huskies 289 29 61 1:07:16.0 1:09:36.2 21:42/M

Place Name Apple Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Nate Benedict No Preference 138 25 8 0:23:43.3 0:23:49.1 7:39/M

2 Evan Cook Huskies 161 24 9 0:23:57.0 0:24:05.8 7:44/M

3 Carlos Barrios Huskies 129 25 19 0:26:44.9 0:26:49.7 8:37/M

4 Parker Scott Huskies 278 24 20 0:26:44.9 0:26:49.5 8:37/M

5 Justin Papez Huskies 429 29 21 0:27:08.9 0:27:19.7 8:45/M

6 Preston Smith Cougars 283 29 27 0:30:29.5 0:30:35.8 9:50/M

Male 19 to 29

Female TOP 3 Overall Winners

Male TOP 3 Overall Winners

Female 19 to 29

Thanksgiving Day Apple Cup 5K 2018
Age Group Finish List
Thursday, November 22, 2018
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Age Group
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Place Name Apple Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

7 Samuel Haines No Preference 251 24 30 0:31:17.0 0:31:31.6 10:05/M

8 Perry Knowles Huskies 257 24 55 0:50:15.4 0:50:33.5 16:13/M

Place Name Apple Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Vasi Jankovich Cougars 1268 35 13 0:24:45.6 0:24:47.4 7:59/M

2 Tiffany McMahan Cougars 265 38 16 0:25:29.8 0:25:29.8 8:13/M

3 Sarah Meyer No Preference 266 37 18 0:26:04.3 0:26:04.3 8:25/M

4 Abbi Novotny No Preference 271 37 22 0:27:12.7 0:27:20.2 8:46/M

5 Courtney Sears No Preference 280 30 31 0:31:50.6 0:31:52.1 10:16/M

6 Nicole Fazio No Preference 249 30 33 0:32:12.5 0:32:15.7 10:23/M

7 Jennifer Bullion No Preference 153 30 42 0:35:48.2 0:35:48.9 11:33/M

8 Michelle Lewandowski No Preference 261 33 43 0:35:57.6 0:36:16.8 11:36/M

9 Naina Aus Huskies 428 31 46 0:36:32.8 0:36:42.2 11:47/M

10 Caroline Jeannot Huskies 254 31 49 0:41:50.4 0:59:12.7 13:30/M

11 Karen Studarus Huskies 1266 37 53 0:44:05.1 0:44:17.7 14:13/M

12 Carrie Stultz Huskies 286 31 62 1:07:31.9 1:09:59.9 21:47/M

Place Name Apple Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Ben Jeannot Huskies 253 30 50 0:41:51.3 0:59:12.9 13:30/M

Place Name Apple Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Emily Murphy Huskies 268 40 15 0:25:19.1 0:25:20.7 8:10/M

2 Peyina Lin-Roberts Huskies 262 46 45 0:36:30.5 0:36:35.7 11:46/M

3 Kathryn Pease No Preference 272 49 60 1:04:08.5 1:04:22.0 20:41/M

Place Name Apple Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Chad Adler No Preference 128 41 7 0:23:41.9 0:23:44.0 7:38/M

2 Christopher Thorne Huskies 433 46 11 0:24:42.2 0:24:42.3 7:58/M

3 Edward Roberts Huskies 276 42 34 0:32:22.2 0:32:27.1 10:26/M

4 Ivan Gonzales Huskies 1267 44 52 0:44:03.9 0:44:17.4 14:13/M

Place Name Apple Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Freida Cook Huskies 172 54 24 0:28:10.9 0:28:20.6 9:05/M

2 Lisa Every Huskies 203 52 36 0:32:29.8 0:32:37.8 10:29/M

3 Julie Gerischick Huskies 431 50 40 0:35:24.9 0:35:36.2 11:25/M

Female 50 to 59

Male 30 to 39

Female 40 to 49

Male 40 to 49

Female 30 to 39
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Place Name Apple Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

4 Maria Gorman Huskies 434 58 51 0:42:18.9 0:42:23.0 13:39/M

5 Lorrie Knowles Huskies 256 55 54 0:49:46.4 0:50:03.6 16:03/M

6 Lyn Stultz Huskies 290 58 57 0:58:28.8 1:00:57.0 18:52/M

Place Name Apple Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Nathan Every Huskies 204 56 5 0:23:08.5 0:23:15.6 7:28/M

2 Dave Cook Huskies 158 55 6 0:23:11.3 0:23:19.9 7:29/M

3 Bob Papez Huskies 430 50 17 0:25:51.1 0:26:01.5 8:20/M

4 Michael Rucinski No Preference 277 50 25 0:28:27.2 0:28:41.9 9:11/M

5 Peter Knowles Huskies 258 56 29 0:31:03.3 0:31:03.7 10:01/M

6 Pavel Dvorak No Preference 190 58 32 0:32:12.1 0:32:15.2 10:23/M

7 Thad Saleska Huskies 1262 52 48 0:37:07.8 0:37:13.7 11:58/M

8 Robert Pease No Preference 273 54 59 1:04:06.6 1:04:21.2 20:41/M

Place Name Apple Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Karil Morrissey Huskies 267 60 26 0:29:17.6 0:29:19.7 9:27/M

Place Name Apple Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Ken Smith Cougars 281 60 41 0:35:25.0 0:35:32.4 11:25/M

2 Alan Lewandowski No Preference 260 69 44 0:35:59.8 0:36:17.4 11:36/M

3 Doug Stultz Huskies 287 65 63 1:14:07.2 1:16:35.0 23:55/M

Place Name Apple Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Oliver Every Huskies 248 15 1 0:23:49.9 0:23:56.8 7:41/M

Place Name Apple Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Cathleen Barron Huskies 130 19 2 0:31:19.5 0:31:19.5 10:06/M

Male 15 and Under

Female 16 to 19 (HS)

Female 60 and Over

Male 60 and Over

HS Student

Male 50 to 59
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Place Name Apple Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name Apple Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Joy Saleska Huskies 1264 11 2 0:37:02.3 0:37:08.0 11:57/M

2 Jessica Saleska Huskies 1263 10 3 0:37:02.4 0:37:07.8 11:57/M

Place Name Apple Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Aiden Roberts Huskies 275 10 1 0:32:16.3 0:32:21.2 10:25/M

2 Arturo Gonzales Huskies 1265 7 4 0:44:05.1 0:44:17.4 14:13/M

Female 11 and Under (ElmPreK)

Male 11 and Under (ElmPreK)

Elm/PreK Student
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